

ASX Announcement

Aus Tin Mining Limited (ASX: ANW)

31 March 2017

Release of Shares from Voluntary Escrow

In accordance with Listing Rule 3.10A, Aus Tin Mining Ltd **(the Company)** advises that 12,500,000 ordinary shares in the Company will be released from voluntary escrow on 15 April 2017.

As advised in the Company's original Appendix 3B, a total of 50,000,000 escrowed vendor shares were allotted on 18 April 2016 which are subject to 25% voluntary escrow release in four equal tranches over a 24 month period from their date of issue. The first tranche of 12,500,000 ordinary shares have been released per ASX announcement on 6 October 2016.

The Escrowed Shares are held by the nominees of the Granville Tin Project vendor, McDermott Mining Pty Ltd.

Thebop

On behalf of the Board Karl Schlobohm Company Secretary

Email: info@austinmining.com.au

Electronic copies and more information are available on the Company website: <u>www.austinmining.com.au</u>

For further information contact:

Mr. Peter Williams CEO, Aus Tin Mining Limited Ph: 07 3303 0611 Karl Schlobohm Company Secretary, Aus Tin Mining Limited Ph: 07 3303 0680